Directors of Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited (“TCHFL”), wholly owned subsidiary of the 

Company, at its meeting held today i.e. February 25, 2026 has approved the offer and issuance of 

equity shares of Rs. 10 each for an aggregating amount of Rs. 6,50,02,04,730 (Rupees Six 

Hundred Fifty crore, Two Lakhs Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty only) on a rights basis, 

to Tata Capital Limited in one or more tranches. 

The Company has received intimation in respect of the above from TCHFL today i.e.                                     

February 25, 2026 at 12:29 p.m. 

We request you to take the same on record.